User Manual
AFE-R750/ASR-A701
AFE-R750 User Manual ii
Attention!
This product contains a hard copy of the Chinese user manual for China CCC certifi-
cation purposes. A PDF of the English user manual is included on the accompanying
CD. Please disregard the hard copy Chinese user manual if the product is not sold
and/or installed in China.

Note! Notes provide additional and/or optional information.
AFE-R750 User Manual vi
Ordering Information
Optional Accessories
Optional Items for the Default SKU
*The equipment power supply cord shall be connected to a socket-outlet with earth-
ing connection.
For power supply connection use wires suitable for at least 75 degree C.
It is suitable for 24~12AWG, torque value 4.4lb-in user copper conductors only.
Must be installed by skilled person.
The terminal block uses two sets of interfaces to make it split to meet the maximum
current limit, and a single pin will be limited below 6A.
Optional Items for the Expansion Kit
Part Number Description
AFE-R750-X0A1U NVIDIA AGX Orin inference barebone system
AFE-R750-M0A1U NVIDIA Orin NX inference barebone system
AFE-R750-X1A1U NVIDIA AGX Orin inference system with 64GB memory
AFE-R750-X2A1U NVIDIA AGX Orin inference system with 32GB memory
AFE-R750-M1A1U NVIDIA Jetson Orin NX inference system with 16GB memory
+ 128GB NVME
ASR-A701-X0A1U Carrier Board for NVIDIA AGX Orin
ASR-A701-M0A1U Carrier Board for NVIDIA Orin NX
Part Number Description
968DD00269 NVIDIA AGX Orin 64GB Module for Carrier Board/Barebone
System
968DD00255 NVIDIA AGX Orin 32GB Module for Carrier Board/Barebone
System
968DD00538 NVIDIA Orin NX 16GB Module for Carrier Board/Barebone
System
96PSA-A230W24P4-3* AC to DC adapter, DC 24V 230W, -20 ~ 60°C
1702002600 Power cord UL 3P 10A 125V 183 cm (US)
1702002605 Power cord EU 3P 2.5A 250V 183 cm (EU)
1702031801 Power cord BSI 3P 2.5A 250V 183 cm (UK)
1700000237 Power cable, 3-pin 183cm, PSE type
AFE-RM04-4PA1 MAX96712, 4ports GMSL for Orin NX
AFE-RM04-8PA1 MAX96712, 8ports GMSL for AGX Orin
Part Number Description
AMK-A0057 Fan kit for AFE-R750
vii AFE-R750 User Manual
 Safety Instructions
1. Read these safety instructions carefully.
2. Retain this user manual for future reference.